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CEO  
 
 
 

Phil Washington 

WashingtonP@metro.net 
 
 
 

 

Metro Board 
Secretary  

Michele Jackson 

JacksonM@metro.net 
 
 
 

Twitter: 
@metrolosangeles 

 

During COVID-19 all Metro Committee and Board meetings are 
being held virtually. Members of the public can listen to the 
meeting through their phone or Metro’s web page. There is no 
video of the meetings for the general public – audio only. For 
more information – go to: 
https://boardagendas.metro.net/events/ 

There are two ways to submit your comments to the Metro 
Board: 

1. Online once the meeting has started. If you would like to 
have your comments read out loud to the Committee 
members, you need to submit your comment online by 
following the links here once the meeting has started. 
Comments must be shorter than 700 characters.  
 

2. Send an email to Metro Board Secretary Michele 
Jackson (JacksonM@metro.net) We suggest doing this 
at least 24 hours before a Metro Board/Committee 
Meeting. Your comment will be forwarded onto the 
Metro CEO, Board of Directors, and their key staff. 
 

Every Metro Board Member is supported by at least one key 
staff person. To share your perspective with a specific Board 
Director, contact their office or their key staff directly using the 
provided phone numbers and email addresses. 

Metro | Submitting Your Public Comment to the Metro Board 
During COVID-19 
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City of Los Angeles 

LA CITY 

 
Mayor Garcetti 

1st Vice Chair (2019-20) 
Twitter: @EricGarcetti, @MayorOfLA 

 
Metro Board Deputies: 

Doug Mensman, doug.mensman@lacity.org 
Dan Rodman, daniel.rodman@lacity.org 

LA CITY 

 
Dupont-Walker 

Mayor's Appointee 
Twitter: @DupontJackie 

 

Metro Board Deputies (same as Mayor): 
Doug Mensman, doug.mensman@lacity.org 

Dan Rodman, daniel.rodman@lacity.org 

Smaller Cities’ Representatives 

INGLEWOOD 

  
Mayor Butts 

Chair (2019-20) 
310-412-5300 

 Twitter: @MayorButts 
 

Metro Board Deputies: 
Mike Bohlke, mbohlke@sbcglobal.net 
Steve Lantz, lantzsh10@gmail.com 

LONG BEACH 

 
Mayor Garcia 
562-570-6801 

Twitter: @RobertGarciaLB, @LongBeachMayor 
 

Metro Board Deputies: 
Sharon Weissman 

sharon.weissman@longbeach.gov 
Luke Klipp, luke.klipp@longbeach.gov 

DUARTE 

 
Councilmember Fasana 

Twitter: @JohnFasana 
 

Metro Board Deputies: 
Mary Lou Echternach, echternachm@metro.net 

GLENDALE 

 
Mayor Najarian 

Twitter: @AraJNajarian 
 

Metro Board Deputy: 
Maureen Micheline, michelinem@metro.net 
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CD2 (EAST SF VALLEY) 

 
Councilmember Krekorian 

213-473-7002 
Twitter: @PaulKrekorian 

 
Metro Board Deputy: 

Sahag Yedalian, sahag.yedalian@lacity.org 

CD11 (WEST LA) 

 
Councilmember Bonin 

213-473-7011 
Twitter: @MikeBonin 

 
Metro Board Deputy: 

Eric Bruins, eric.bruins@lacity.org 

County of Los Angeles 

SD1 (EAST LA + GATEWAY) 

 
Supervisor Solis 

2nd Vice Chair (2019-20) 
213-974-4111  

Twitter: @HildaSolis 

Metro Board Deputies: 
Waqas Rehman, wrehman@bos.lacounty.gov 

Martin Reyes, mreyes@bos.lacounty.gov 

SD2 (SOUTH LA) 

 
Supervisor Ridley-Thomas 

213-974-2222  
Twitter: @mridleythomas, @MRTempower 

 

Metro Board Deputies: 
Karly Katona, kkatona@bos.lacounty.gov 

Lacey Johnson, ljohnson@bos.lacounty.gov 

SD3 (WEST LA + SF VALLEY) 

 
Supervisor Kuehl 

213-974-3333  
Twitter: @SheilaKuehl 
Metro Board Deputies: 

Nicole Englund, nenglund@lacbos.org 
Madeleine Moore, mmoore@bos.lacounty.gov 

SD4 (SOUTH BAY) 

 
Supervisor Hahn 

213-974-4444  
Twitter: @JaniceHahn, @SupJaniceHahn 

Metro Board Deputy: 
Jocelyn Rivera-Olivas,  

jrivera-olivas@bos.lacounty.gov 

SD5 (NORTH COUNTY) 

 
Supervisor Barger 

213-974-5555  
Twitter: @kathrynbarger 

Metro Board Deputy: 
Dave Perry, dperry@lacbos.org 

 

mailto:sahag.yedalian@lacity.org

